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
fireplaces also all type
brick work.

739-5636 - Dub
739-5500 - Gillie

CARPENTER
REAL ESTATE
7394487 or 739-5660
For Sale: 36 Ac.
With 9 Rm. Hse.

of Kings Mountain
Dean Martin,
Owner-Operator
Licensed, Bonded & Insured
For All Your Residential
& Industrial Installations
& Repairs.

Martin's Electric |

139-0292

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING
General, Cancer, Obesity.
Marriage & Family

Agaraphobia, Hypertension
COUNSELING ASSOCIATES
V.W. Shull, Ph.D.
487-8421
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A.L. DIXON
Building
Contractor
New
Construction
New
» Additions

: Phone

ﬁ 739-2739. |

\
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This the 11th day of February
1982.
Kenneth E. Bullard, Executor
107 Fulton Drive
Kings Mtn., N.C. 28086
GEORGE B. THOMASSON
Attorney At Law
110 W. Mountain Street
Kings Mountain, N.C. 28086
2:11,18,25 34

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE

Having qualified as Ad-
ministrator of the estate of Mar-
tin Andrew Etters, deceased, late
of Cleveland County, North
Carolina, this is to notify all per-
sons having claims against the
estate of said deceased to present
them to the undersigned on or
before August 18, 1982, or this
notice will be pleaded in bar of

* their recovery.

All persons indebted to said
estate please make immediate
payment.

This the
February, 1982.
LAWRENCE ETTERS,
Administrator
Hamon Road
Kings Mtn., N.C. 28086
GEORGE B. THOMASSON
Attorney At Law
110 W. Mountain St.

Kings Mountain, N.C.
2:18,25 34,11

18th day of

CROCHET CLASS
A crochet class sponsored by
Cleveland Tech will begin on
Feb. 5 at the Kings Mountain
Depot Center. The class will
meet from 12:30 until 2:30 each
Thursday for 15 weeks. Registra-
tion is $8. Registration is free for

citizens over the age of 65.

PINTO BEANS

The WMU of Pathway Bap-
tist Church will sponsor a pinto
bean-chicken and dumplings
supper Sat., Feb. 20 from 3-7
p.m. at the Depot Center. Corn-
bread, macaroni and cheese,
homemade biscuits, fruit cob-
blers, tea, buttermilk and coffee
will also be served. All-you-<an-
eat plates are $3 for adults and
$1.50 for children.

PINTO BEANS

David Baptist Church will
sponsor a poor man’s supper
Sat., Feb. 20 from 5:30 until
7:30 p.m. Pinto beans, corn-
bread, potatoe salad, slaw, and
tea or coffee will be served for $2
for adults and $1 for children
under 12. Dessert will be extra.
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16'x24' COMPONENTIZED

GARAGE’

We'll provide you with the
plans, instructions and materi-
als for a one car garage.

1599?°

Package

WICKES
LUMBER Co0.

2245 Kings Road
Shelby - 482-2495

Financing Available

4 Bedroom - 2 Bath - Living Room - Family Room - 2
Fireplaces - Development Outside City - $64.800.

2 Bedroom - Inside City - $10,200

JOE ANN’S REALTY

JOE ANN & DONALD CRAWFORD
120 York Road

Phone 739-7616/2326/8550
—PROPERTY MANAGEMENT -
MOBILE HOMES
SALES - RENTALS - SPACE

Bethlehem.
White Plains.

Hill - 702 Marion St.

minimum amount of help.

REALTOR

Corner lot - $63,800.

BESSEMER CITY 4

FHA,
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\LEXANDER

RUBY M. ALEXANDER
OWN A BIT OF AMERICA

...INVEST IN
REAL ESTATE

739-1616

FHA 235 FINANCING AVAILABLE—Act now, limited time.
Economy Home—2 BR. 1 bath. 611 Landing St.

Brick Home—3 BR. 2 baths, great room with fp. 1002 Brookwood.
Brick home, 3 BR. 1% baths, great room with craft stove.

Like new brick home, 3 BR. 2 baths, great room with fireplace.
Brick home on pretty lot. 3 BR, 2 baths, % basement. Crescent

Two New Homes—Pineview, off Crescent Hill Drive. Energy ef-
ficient 3 BR. 2% baths, fireplace and deck.

Canterbury Road—2 miles on right very attractive brick home
on 3.2 acres, very pretty and unusual features.

Invest in a going profitable business in a most desirable loca-
tion. Can be managed by one person and operated with

FHA approved - Crocker Road—Brick, 3 BR, 1% bath, $35,900.
RENTALS —several from $275 mo. to $400 mo.

Ruby
Alexander

739-1616

Jerry King - 739-4202
COMPLETE REAL ESTATE SERVICE
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